FY 2020 County Transportation Plan

Blount County
Date Approved by the Blount County Commission: August 29, 2019

Date Amended by the Blount County Commission: (If Applicable)
Begin End Project Details .
" F Estimated Estimated County Rebuild Alah?ma
8 Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road g § Project Total Project Aatgunt Piaringd {Amuint Planned Exchange Funds
e o
mdex| PN | Namoumber | st | Long. | Lat | Long. | & % g .g. ,_e,,lgth Description of Work | Estimated Cost| ™° 'ien‘;‘::"ed Tlfnzzr";::;: (Uistfund type separatey for CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Ec | Za | (mils) Competitive Bid Works projects invoviing both CRAFs
B 2 and FAEFs)
& =
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $615,168.92 $400,000.00
Replacement of Bridge, BIN
1 RA-BCP 05-163-17 | Deans Ferry Road| 33.8714 | 86.7502 | 33.8714 | 86.7499 X 0.10 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 FAEF $100,000.00
012072 at CSXRR
2 | RABCPO5165-18 | NesmithRoad | 34.2231 | 85.4379 | 34.2232 | 86.4379 X 010 | ReplecomentofBridge, BN | g300,000.00 $300,000,00 FAEF $300,000.00
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
3 | RA-BCP05-169-19 CR-42 33.0073 | 86.4381 | 34.0542 | 86.3430 X 7.30 Resurfacing from Hwy 7510 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 CRAF $300,000.00
Whippoorwil Creek Bridge
CR-19 (Remlap Strip Patching and Resurfacing
4 | RABCP05-171-19 Drive) 33.8405 | 86.5763 | 33.8540 | 86.5649 X 1.20 from Hwy 75 o Huy 75 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 CRAF $29,000.00
CR-19 (Valle Strip Patching and Resurfacing
5 RA-BCP 05-172-19 Y | 33.8455 | 86.5696 | 33.8092 | 86.5682 X 270 from Remlap Orive lo Pine $73,000.00 $73,000.00 CRAF $73,000.00
Grove Road) Mountain Road
Pine Mountain Strip Patching and Resurfacing
6 RA-BCP 05-173-19 Road 33.8163 | 86.5995 | 33.8056 | 86.5221 X 6.00 from Hwy 75 to St Clair County |  $198,000.00 $198,000.00 CRAF $198,000.00
Line
Total Mies Addressed by CTP i 200.00 0000 | sso0000go | Tota! GRAFIFAEF Remaining| g45 1650 $0.00
Totals/Page Totals (Tota Misage Doos NotInclude Bidge Projects) 1720 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,000,000. $600.000. $400, Estimated

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks Map 1, RA-BCP 05-163-17 is a Federal Aid Project that will Utilize $1,372,164.30 of Federal Aid Funds and $100,000.00 FAEF

The remaining estimated balance of CRAF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.

GTP Pian 6/06/2019



T s,

1.299.9008
1.470,000m

L

200,000

1.380,000%

e

FY 2020
BLOUNT COUNTY
TRANSPORTATION

%70 canotw iy —+

.

e O

e
PUSI

2,120,000

Wisw
Au.uan: 2.3160,000 | 2.347.000% !lll.llll[: 2.270.000w —1
‘ i 1.330,000F
&
MATCH LiINE voon 5]
T 108
T4 A v 2014 uaGHETEC
OECLIMATION 41 CENTER 0 Map 1.308.908
—|— o
oo |
LEGEND
ROADS AND ROADYAY FEATURES AAILROADS
Prcurrove s
Bt
ATEREMANE -
ROAD STSTEM DESIGNATION
INTERITATE WIGHEAY SraTE
V3. 3o
T
1.250.00€,
TNrERcusgE aesT
saro.gom
CIFY AND VILLAGE CENTERS
state eartra
o
wan ooy
Ingorronaten
SCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES L
128
|
g
|
L.seo.qgow]
|
CONSERYATION AND RECREATION
ROADITUE ARK-PICHLE CROVNL.
b e
13
130,000,
110, 85%|
|
|
POEPARED BY THE
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION PLANNING /
MODAL PROGRAMS Pites
COPIES 0F TS uaP ARE ava SURVEYING AND MAPPING DIVISION 1.200,900¢
- T THE RELK AT MOMDIAL OOST AT THE IN COOPERATION WITR THE
=== LA CEPAR TN G TRUSPORTATION
. US. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
o e s 4 f Rzt FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION Lot
O LpahoT DATA. DUBRESS[oe] ':’ SCALE -
f ’ 4 3 4 s
w5 10,000 FE)
A ST s e 2014
S0usTY POPULATION. TOID Cewsus E1. 20 (15 WFILIATES 00 war SPECTY A TS AFLINTES ASSAE M)
o] rpr it o e I S o o ot
o LT WAt A I::-\:‘bylﬁiq::himlm .'ums-un;ur:umzm.wh e
Pregared and plolizd fiam Ihe canpuler sided dralting and desigh syslen. CORYRIEHT STATE OF ALARAMA ——i1fasoo

am,oror rarsaon|

zassore]| | 00 2370000

»d1500

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP BLOUNT COUNTY ataBama 5




	Adopted Blount CTP FY20 MAP
	Adopted Blount CTP FY20

